# **Duplex SC Adapter**



Singlemode and Multimode Duplex SC adapters feature either a snap or flange mount and are designed to support the TIA/EIA commercial building telecommunication wiring standards.

Adapters are also available with snap-on shutter providing a barrier against harmful light emissions.

#### **Features and Advantages**

Utilises standard NTT-SC and Bellcore 326 compliant connectors

RoHS compliant

Meets TIA-568.3-D and IEC 874-109 standards

Available in Singlemode and Multimode

Colours - Singlemode (Blue), Singlemode APC (Green), Multimode (Beige/Aqua)

Unique shuttered feature protects from harmful light emissions - Available upon application



### **Specifications**

PHYSICAL Housing: Polymer

Alignment sleeve: Zirconia Ceramic

Operating Temperature:  $-40 \text{ to } +75^{\circ}\text{C}$  /  $-40 \text{ to } + 167^{\circ}\text{F}$ 

MECHANICAL Durability: 1000 cycles min. Shipping Weight: 80g / 2.8oz

#### **Ordering Information**

Order No.	Description
18282-0037	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE MOUNT UNSHUTTERED - BLUE
18282-0038	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT UNSHUTTERED - BLUE
18282-0039	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE MOUNT UNSHUTTERED - GREEN
18282-0040	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT UNSHUTTERED - GREEN
18282-0103	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE UNSHUTTERED - BEIGE
18282-0104	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE UNSHUTTERED - AQUA
18282-0107	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE UNSHUTTERED - ERICA VIOLET
18282-0108	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP UNSHUTTERED - BEIGE
18282-0109	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP UNSHUTTERED - AQUA
18282-0111	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP UNSHUTTERED - ERICA VIOLET
18282-0225	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT UNSHUTTERED - LIME GREEN
18282-0226	SC/SC DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE MOUNT UNSHUTTERED - LIME GREEN

www.molexces.com

# **Duplex SC Adapter**



## **Ordering Information**

Order No.	Description
18282-0187	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE MOUNT - BLUE
18282-0188	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE MOUNT - GREEN
18282-0189	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT - BEIGE
18282-0190	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE MOUNT - AQUA
18282-0191	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE MOUNT - ERICA VIOLET
18282-0218	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA FLANGE MOUNT - LIME GREEN
18282-0192	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT - BLUE
18282-0194	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT - BEIGE
18282-0195	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT - AQUA
18282-0196	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT - ERICA VIOLET
18282-0219	SC/SC SHUTTERED DUPLEX ZIRCONIA SNAP MOUNT - LIME GREEN